
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3146
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
SANSKRIT BOARDS
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of State Sanskrit Secondary Education Boards;

(b) the number of Traditional Sanskrit Pathashalas affiliated to each of those Boards; and

(c) the total number of students at present, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(D.PURANDESWARI)

(a), (b) & (c): The information sought for i s not available with this Ministry as such Boards fall under the purview of the State
Governments.
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